From: Air.Pollution Control

To: APC Permitting

Subject: FW: 3475(TN) status of BreadBox, 601 Edgemoor Road, Powell TN 37849 (Facility ID 01-0207)

**Date:** Monday, November 15, 2021 7:41:15 AM

Attachments: image001.png image003.png

TN DEC Air Pollution Control - NOI - Notice of Intent - Air Pollution Permit Application - 3475 - complete (subm.

11.12.21).pdf

From: Maria Simonchyk <MSimonchyk@gpminvestments.com>

**Sent:** Friday, November 12, 2021 4:24 PM **To:** Jarrett L. Rudd < Jarrett.L.Rudd@tn.gov>

Cc: Air.Pollution Control < Air.Pollution.Control@tn.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: 3475(TN) status of BreadBox, 601 Edgemoor Road, Powell TN 37849 (Facility ID

01-0207)

\*\*\* This is an EXTERNAL email. Please exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or unexpected email - STS-Security. \*\*\*

Good afternoon:

Attached please find completed NOI form for BreadBox # 3475.

Please let me know if it is acceptable and if we need to do anything further in relation to this permit.

Thank you,



Maria Simonchyk | Director of Licensing

Business Support Center GPM Investments, LLC 8565 Magellan Pkwy, Suite 400 Richmond, VA 23227

Tel (804) 730 1568 ext. 1176 | Cell (646) 724 1166 Fax (804) 215 8371 www.gpminvestments.com | https://www.facebook.com/fasmartshorestop/

From: Jarrett L. Rudd < <u>Jarrett.L.Rudd@tn.gov</u>>
Sent: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 2:55 PM

To: Maria Simonchyk < <a href="mailto:MSimonchyk@gpminvestments.com">MSimonchyk@gpminvestments.com</a>>

Subject: RE: 3475(TN) status of BreadBox, 601 Edgemoor Road, Powell TN 37849 (Facility ID 01-0207)

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon. The Notice of Intent Form APC 202 (CN-1514) is attached. It can also be found by visiting:

https://www.tn.gov/content/tn/environment/program-areas/sbeap-small-business-environmental-assistance/permit-by-rule.html

## Sincerely,



Jarrett Rudd | Manager Division of Air Pollution Control Knoxville Environmental Field Office 3711 Middlebrook Pike Knoxville, TN 37921 p. 865-594-5568 f. 865-594-6105 jarrett.l.rudd@tn.gov tn.gov/environment

Tell us how we're doing. Take our TDEC customer service survey.

From: Maria Simonchyk < MSimonchyk@gpminvestments.com >

**Sent:** Wednesday, October 27, 2021 2:15 PM **To:** Jarrett L. Rudd < <u>Jarrett.L.Rudd@tn.gov</u>>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: 3475(TN) status of BreadBox, 601 Edgemoor Road, Powell TN 37849 (Facility ID

01-0207)

Good afternoon, Jarrett:

Can you please provide a Notice of Intent that we need to complete?

Thank you,



Maria Simonchyk | Director of Licensing

Business Support Center GPM Investments, LLC 8565 Magellan Pkwy, Suite 400 Richmond, VA 23227

Tel (804) 730 1568 ext. 1176 | Cell (646) 724 1166 Fax (804) 215 8371 <u>www.gpminvestments.com</u> | <u>https://www.facebook.com/fasmartshorestop/</u>

This e-mail including any attachments is confidential, is intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s) and is the property of GPM Investments, LLC and its affiliates ("GPM"). Any use of the information contained in this e-mail or any dissemination, further distribution, or copying of this e-mail other than for the benefit of GPM is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and delete the original message.



## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL

William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Nashville, TN 37243 Telephone: (615) 532-0554, Email: Air.Pollution.Control@TN.gov

## NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) FOR DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT-BY-RULE (PBR)

FACILITY INFORMATION								
Organization's legal nan	ne							
GPM Southeast, LLC								
Facility name (if different	from legal name)							
BreadBox # 3475								
Site address (St./Rd./Hw	y.)	County name						
601 Edgemoor Road		Anderson						
City					Zip code			
Powell				37849				
		NFORMATION	(RESPONSIE		LE PERSON)			
Responsible person/Authorized contact Maria Simonchyk, Director of Licensing				Phone number with area code (804) 730 1568 x 1176				
Mailing address (St./Rd./	'Hwy.)			Fax numbe	Fax number with area code			
Attn: Licensing Dept; 8565 Ma	agellan Pjwy, Ste 400	0		(804) 215 837	(804) 215 8371			
City		State	Zip code	Email address				
Richmond	2011		23227		minvestments.com			
Drive in all to about a least		TACT INFORM	ATION (TECH		hay with avec and			
Principal technical contact Rick Keith				Phone number with area code 276-219-5906				
Mailing address (St./Rd./	Hwy.)	Fax number with area code						
282 Christian Church Road								
			Zip code					
Johnson City TN 37615			37615	rkeith@gpminvestments.com				
TYPE OF NOTIFICATION OF AUTHORIZATION (NOA) REQUESTED								
			$\boxtimes$		$\boxtimes$			
New Construction	New Construction Existing Source w/o Permit			sisting Permit	Change of Ownership			
Construction Starting Date: with PE				Source Reference Number:				
		01-0207-01	01-0207-01 / GACT CCCCC / BACT					
Construction Completion I		_	Existing Permit Number: 065375G					
			<del> </del>					
Describe changes and/or modifications that have been made, since the last permit application or NOI:								
None								

PERMIT-BY-RULE CATEGORY							
	for which PBR category is an NC e categories are listed at Tenn. C				.07(5).		
Gasoline Dispensing Facility  Yes No			If Auto Body refinishing facility is not subject to 40 CFR 63 Subpart HHHHHH Miscellaneous				
Auto body refinishing subject to 6	H Yes No	rule),	Surface Coating and Paint Stripping rule (6H rule), complete Opt-Out petition instead of this				
Stationary emergency engine	Yes No	form					
	CERTIFICATION OF E	IGIBILITY					
The facility at which this source potential to emit 100 tons per you subject to regulation and has not to emit below this threshold.	ant	Agree	×	Disagree			
The facility at which this source potential to emit ten (10) tons per air pollutant or twenty-five (25) combination of hazardous air pol reduce its potential to emit below to	year or more of a single hazard tons per year or more of lutants and has not taken limits	ous any	Agree	<b>K</b>	Disagree		
The facility <b>is/is not</b> located in a or extreme non-attainment for ozo		ere,	ls		Is Not	X	
If the facility at which this source serious, severe, or extreme non does not have the potential to en nitrogen oxides or volatile organic	<u>-attainment</u> for ozone, this sounit ten (10) tons per year or more	source Agree			Disagree		
	SOURCE-SPECIFIC INF		N	<u>'</u>			
Gasoline Dispensing Facilities	Maximum monthly throughput   90,000	n gallons					
List Pollution Control Devices (equipment such as submerged fill or Stage I vapor controls. If equipment details are known, list them. If not, list if submerged fill or Stage I vapor controls are present)							
Auto Body Refinishing (If facility is not subject to 6H, complete Opt-Out petition instead of this form)	Methylene chloride used?		Y	es	No		
List Pollution Control Devices (include paint booths, HVLP, and similar pollution control devices)					•		

									711 0 201	
	cy Stationary Engroom is needed, p								itionary engines. If ormation.	
Number of Engines	Brief Description of Engine Purpose	Opera en	ited only du nergencies	iring	Engine Manufacture Date(s) (approximate) <sup>2</sup>	Engine Capacity in Horsepower <sup>3</sup>	_	ne Fuel pe(s)	List Pollution Control Devices (such as low NOX burner)	
0		Yes	□ No							
		Yes	☐ No							
		Yes	No No							
		Yes	No No							
		Yes	No No							
		Yes	No No							
		Yes	No No							
		-								
<sup>2</sup> If an engir having to a	um of 100 hours of ne is known to be approximate the m ine serves a gener	manufac nanufacti	tured prior ured date.	to Ap	ril 2005, you may	indicate 'manufa	actured	prior to	April 2005' without	
					SIGNATURE					
mentioned	d facility, certify the to the best of my	at the in	formation of	contai	ned in this applic	ation and any a	ttached	l applica	son of the above tion(s) is accurate on is made under	
Responsi	ible person signa	ture (ap	plication m	ust be	e signed before it	will be processe	d)	<b>Date</b> 11/09/20	)21	
Responsi Donald Bas	i <b>ble person printe</b> sell	ed name	V	Title CFO				Phone area co	number with ode	
***								804-730-1568		